INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION /// TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS
DT Family
DT Family Overview
DEUTSCH DT, DTM, and DTP series environmentally sealed connectors
are designed for cable to cable and cable to board applications. The DT
connectors are used in harsh environment applications where even a
small degradation in connection may be critical. Thermoplastic housings
offer a wide operating temperature range and silicone rear wire and

PAGE 115
DT Family
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Number
DT* 06 - 2 S * - ****
Series
Blank DT series
F DTF series
M DTM series
MF DTMF series
P DTP series
Style
04 Receptacle
06 Plug
13 Receptacle, 90° pins
15 Receptacle, straight pins
Special Modifications
Key (if applicable)
Contacts
P Pin
S Socket
Configuration
DT SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Here are some of the common part numbers in the DT series. Several additional connectors may be available.
Position Keying Plug Receptacle
Plug
Reduced Dia. Seals
Receptacle
Reduced Dia. Seals
2 - DT06-2S DT04-2P DT06-2S-C015 DT04-2P-C015
3 - DT06-3S DT04-3P DT06-3S-C015 DT04-3P-C015
4 - DT06-4S DT04-4P DT06-4S-C015 DT04-4P-C015
6 - DT06-6S DT04-6P DT06-6S-C015 DT04-6P-C015
8
Key A DT06-08SA DT04-08PA DT06-08SA-C015 DT04-08PA-C015
Key B DT06-08SB DT04-08PB DT06-08SB-C015 DT04-08PB-C015
Key C DT06-08SC DT04-08PC DT06-08SC-C015 DT04-08PC-C015
Key D DT06-08SD DT04-08PD DT06-08SD-C015 DT04-08PD-C015
12
Key A DT06-12SA DT04-12PA DT06-12SA-C015 DT04-12PA-C015
Key B DT06-12SB DT04-12PB DT06-12SB-C015 DT04-12PB-C015
Key C DT06-12SC DT04-12PC DT06-12SC-C015 DT04-12PC-C015
Key D DT06-12SD DT04-12PD DT06-12SD-C015 DT04-12PD-C015
Note
See part numbering systems
for DTV and DTMH series
on pages 129-131.
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION /// TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS
DT Family
WIRE SEALING RANGE
The wire sealing range is the recommended outside diameter of the wire insulation required to maintain an
environmental seal in the rear connector cavities.
Contact Size Standard Seal
Extra Thin Seal
E-Seal
20
14-22 AWG
(2.5-0.35mm2)
.053-.120
(1.35-3.05) -
16
14-20 AWG
(2.0-0.5mm2)
.088-.145
(2.23-3.68)
.053-.120
(1.35-3.05)
12
10-14 AWG
(6.0-2.0mm2)
.134-.170
(3.40-4.32)
.097-.158
(2.46-4.01)
DTM SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Here are some of the common part numbers in the DTM series. Several additional connectors may be available.
Position Keying Plug Receptacle
2 - DTM06-2S DTM04-2P
3 - DTM06-3S DTM04-3P
4 - DTM06-4S DTM04-4P
6 - DTM06-6S DTM04-6P
8
Key A DTM06-08SA DTM04-08PA
Key B DTM06-08SB DTM04-08PB
Key C DTM06-08SC DTM04-08PC
Key D DTM06-08SD DTM04-08PD
12
Key A DTM06-12SA DTM04-12PA
Key B DTM06-12SB DTM04-12PB
Key C DTM06-12SC DTM04-12PC
Key D DTM06-12SD DTM04-12PD
DTP SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Here are some of the common part numbers in the DTP series. Several additional connectors may be available.
Position Plug Receptacle
Plug
Reduced Dia. Seals
Receptacle
Reduced Dia. Seals
2 DTP06-2S DTP04-2P DTP06-2S-C015 DTP04-2P-C015
4 DTP06-4S DTP04-4P DTP06-4S-C015 DTP04-4P-C015
PAGE 117
DT Family
Note
Wedgelocks for enhanced

DTM, and DTP connector series, DEUTSCH PCB connectors cover a range of pin counts from 2 to 48
and wire gauges from 10 to 22. Many of the connectors are available in straight or 90° pin options.
PCB PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DT FAMILY PCB CONFIGURATIONS
Part Number
DT* 13 - 6 P * - ****
Series
Blank DT series
F DTF series
M DTM series
MF DTMF series
P DTP series
Style
13 Receptacle, 90° pins
15 Receptacle, straight pins
Special Modifications
Key (if applicable)
A B C D
Contacts
P Pin
Configuration
Connector Description
Pin/Flange Style
90° Flange Straight Flange 90° Flangeless
Straight
Flangeless
2 way receptacle, DT series DT13-2P DT15-2P DTF13-2P -
3 way receptacle, DT series - - DTF13-3P -
4 way receptacle, DT series DT13-4P DT15-4P DTF13-4P -
4 way receptacle, DTP series DTP13-4P DTP15-4P - -
6 way receptacle, DT series DT13-6P DT15-6P DTF13-6P -
8 way receptacle, DT series DT13-08P* DT15-08P* - -
12 way receptacle, DT series DT13-12P* DT15-12P* DTF13-12P* DTF15-12P*
12 way receptacle, DTM series DTM13-12P* DTM15-12P* - -
48 way receptacle, DTM series - - - DTMF15-48P
* = Keying (A, B, C, or D)
Note
For additional information,
please see the PCB section.
PAGE 129
DT Family
DTMH Series & High Temperature Modification Overview
The DTMH series and DTM series EE04 modification connectors are
environmentally sealed, high temperature connectors capable of
operating in temperatures -55°C to +150°C. They accept size 20 contacts
and carry 7.5 amps each. The DTMH connectors are available in 2-4 cavity
arrangements and feature an integrated TPA for easy assembly. The
EE04 connectors are available in 6, 8, and 12 cavity arrangements and
require a secondary wedgelock.
DTMH SERIES PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Number
DTMH 04 - 2 P *
Series
Style
04 Receptacle
06 Plug
Configuration
Key (if applicable)
A B C D
Contacts
P Pin
S Socket
DTMH SERIES DIMENSIONS
DTMH Plug DTMH Receptacle
Cavity Overall Length
A

reliability and performance as the DT series, with the added flexibility
of an 18 cavity flanged design.
DTV SERIES PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Number
DTV 06 - 18 S *
Series
Style
02 Receptacle
06 Plug
Configuration
Key (if applicable)
A B C D
Contacts
P Pin
S Socket
E
F D
B
C A
DTV SERIES DIMENSIONS
DTV Plug DTV Receptacle
Cavity Overall Length
A
Overall Height
B
Overall Width
C
Overall Length
D
Overall Height
E
Overall Width
F
18 1.405 (35.69) 1.059 (26.90) 1.450 (36.83) 2.495 (63.37) 1.786 (45.36) 3.194 (81.12)
Dimensions are for reference only.
DTV Series Plug Wedgelock
WV-18S Wedgelock for 18 way plug
DTV Series Receptacle Wedgelock
WV-18P Wedgelock for 18 way receptacle
SECONDARY WEDGELOCKS
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION /// TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS
DT Family
How To Instructions
CONTACT INSERTION
CONTACT REMOVAL
Note
The receptacle is shown, use the